
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5917
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.04.2017


Centrally Aided Schools

5917. SHRI PINAKI MISRA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Central aided schools are being run across the country State/UTwise particularly in the State of Odisha;

(b) the number of schools run by the Central Government in the State of Odisha are Girl Schools and they do not have proper toilet facilities; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a):      A State/UT wise list of Government and aided schools including the state of Odisha is

annexed.

(b):     As per the information provided by the State Government of Odisha, there are 106

Centrally aided schools in the State (as per UDISE 2016-17), out of which 105 schools are co-education & 01 school is only Boys School. No school for Girl only (Centrally aided School) is running in the State. Beside, all the 105 schools (co-education) are having proper toilet facilities.

(c): Does not arise.


***


Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (A) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5917 TO BE ANSWERED ON 10/04/2017


Sl. No. State/UTs

Elementary
Schools

Secondary/Higher
Secondary

Schools Central
Govt. Govt.

Schools
Aided

Schools
Govt.

Schools
Aided

Schools

1
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
ISLANDS 340 2 98 2 0

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 44399 2274 6578 623 62
3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 3464 60 266 30 31
4 ASSAM 50143 3930 4543 1152 77
5 BIHAR 71411 221 5757 88 77
6 CHANDIGARH 115 7 90 7 6
7 CHHATTISGARH 44387 400 4277 100 62

8
DADRA & NAGAR
HAVELI 275 12 25 4 2

9 DAMAN & DIU 94 4 25 4 3
10 DELHI 2826 256 1030 187 46
11 GOA 886 430 85 382 8
12 GUJARAT 33843 790 1224 5262 92
13 HARYANA 14598 227 3267 203 58
14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 15386 0 2492 0 51
15 JAMMU & KASHMIR 23329 0 2457 0 60
16 JHARKHAND 40437 1134 2562 259 79
17 KARNATAKA 45556 3120 5845 4373 163
18 KERALA 4573 6862 1238 1438 55
19 LAKSHADWEEP 41 0 12 0 2
20 MADHYA PRADESH 114465 928 7511 287 164
21 MAHARASHTRA 67294 18182 1645 15408 115
22 MANIPUR 3308 573 373 110 19
23 MEGHALAYA 7764 3581 58 743 18
24 MIZORAM 2277 78 300 151 27
25 NAGALAND 2092 0 302 0 28
26 ODISHA 58476 4860 5328 3585 106
27 PUDUCHERRY 421 33 134 29 8
28 PUNJAB 20488 468 4005 370 194
29 RAJASTHAN 70664 0 13883 0 111
30 SIKKIM 870 3 181 3 13
31 TAMIL NADU 38200 8393 5885 1807 883
32 TELANGANA 28679 742 6058 329 54
33 TRIPURA 4322 48 885 34 14


34 UTTAR PRADESH 161329 8044 1931 4738 170
35 UTTARAKHAND 17505 539 2269 383 65
36 WEST BENGAL 82737 253 8673 72 107
  Total 1076994 66454 101292 42163 3030

Source : UDISE 2015-16 (Provisional)

